FUNDING, dated January 12, 2022 and 
recorded on January 14, 2022 in Deed 
Book 9538, Page 146, in the Office of the 
Clerk of Superior Court of Houston County, 
Georgia, said Security Deed having been 
given to secure a Note of even date, in the 
original principal amount of Two Hundred 
Twenty-Three Thousand Six Hundred 
Forty-Six and 00/100 dollars ($223,646.00) 
with interest thereon as provided therein, as 
last transferred to New American Funding 
LLC F/K/A Broker Solutions, Inc., D/B/A 
New American Funding, recorded in Deed 
Book 10713, Page 133, aforesaid records, 
will be sold at public outcry to the highest

[...]

168, Houston County, Georgia Records, 
as last transferred to Specialized Loan 
Servicing LLC by assignment recorded 
in Deed Book 8470, Page 30, Houston 
County, Georgia Records, conveying the 
after-described property to secure a Note 
in the original principal amount of ONE 
HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY AND 0/100 DOL-
LARS ($135,850.00), with interest thereon 
as set forth therein, there will be sold at 
public outcry to the highest bidder for cash 
before the courthouse door of Houston 
County, Georgia, or at such place as may 
be lawfully designated as an alternative, 
within the legal hours of sale on the first

[...]

12, 2021 and recorded on November 12, 
2021 in Deed Book 9445, Page 282, in 
the Office of the Clerk of Superior Court 
of Houston County, Georgia, said Security 
Deed having been given to secure a Note of 
even date, in the original principal amount 
of One Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand 
Eight Hundred Eighty-Seven and 00/100 
dollars ($167,887.00) with interest thereon 
as provided therein, as last transferred to 
NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage 
Servicing, recorded in Deed Book 10372, 
Page 1, aforesaid records, will be sold at 
public outcry to the highest bidder for cash 
before the courthouse door of Houston

[...]

INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY 
AS OWNER TRUSTEE FOR LEGACY 
MORTGAGE ASSET TRUST 2021-GS2 
by assignment recorded in Deed Book 
10647, Page 157, Houston County, Georgia 
Records, conveying the after-described 
property to secure a Note in the original 
principal amount of ONE HUNDRED SIX 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND 
0/100 DOLLARS ($106,800.00), with 
interest thereon as set forth therein, there 
will be sold at public outcry to the highest 
bidder for cash before the courthouse door 
of Houston County, Georgia, or at such 
place as may be lawfully designated as an 
alternative, within the legal hours of sale

[...]

transferred to Planet Home Lending, LLC 
by assignment recorded on April 28, 2025 
in Book 10640 Page 781 in the Office of 
the Clerk of Superior Court of Houston 
County, Georgia Records, conveying the 
after-described property to secure a Note 
in the original principal amount of One 
Hundred Sixty Thousand Forty-Seven and 
0/100 dollars ($160,047.00), with interest 
thereon as set forth therein, there will be 
sold at public outcry to the highest bidder 
for cash before the courthouse door of 
Houston County, Georgia, within the legal 
hours of sale on February 3, 2026, the 
following described property:

[...]

benefit of the Freddie Mac Seasoned 
Loans Structured Transaction Trust, Se-
ries 2020-2 by assignment recorded in 
Deed Book 10340, Page 320, Houston 
County, Georgia Records, conveying the 
after-described property to secure a Note 
in the original principal amount of ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY-NINE THOUSAND 
AND 0/100 DOLLARS ($149,000.00), with 
interest thereon as set forth therein, there 
will be sold at public outcry to the highest 

bidder for cash before the courthouse door 
of Houston County, Georgia, or at such 
place as may be lawfully designated as an 
alternative, within the legal hours of sale

[...]

GRANTEE, AS NOMINEE FOR ONE RE-
VERSE MORTGAGE, LLC, dated March 
23, 2015, recorded April 6, 2015, in Deed 
Book 6813, Page 1-13, Houston County, 
Georgia Records, said Security Deed 
having been given to secure a Note of even 
date in the original principal amount of One 
Hundred Five Thousand and 00/100 dollars 
($105,000.00), with interest thereon as pro-
vided for therein, said Security Deed having 
been last sold, assigned and transferred to 
GITSIT Solutions, LLC, not in its individual 
capacity but solely in its capacity as Sep-
arate Trustee of GV Trust 2025-1, there